RPTT	165
APN	003-196-06

181438 QUIT CLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESS That the GRA	INTOR(S) EUREKA COUNTY TREASURER, TRUSTEE
(James & Elsie M Macha)	for and in consideration of
Three hundred ninety-seven and 29/100 Dollars	(\$ 397.29) do hereby QUIT CLAIM the right, title
and interest, if any, which GRANTOR may have in al	I that real property, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
to the GRANTEE(S)	
Michael N Kincade	whose street address is
(if applicable) PO Box 2802	, situate in the City
of Rancho Cordova, C	
All that certain property in the County of Eureka, Stat	e of Nevada bounded and described as follows:
(Set forth legal description)	< <))
S2SE4 OF LOT 56, NEVELCO INC.	UNIT#I
	urtenances thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining to.
In Witness Whereof, I/We have hereunto set my hand	our hands on <u>March 19, 2003</u> .
transer + Lala	
Signature of Grantor	
Frances E Gale, Eureka County Treasurer	
STATE OF NEVADA)	77
COUNTY OF EUREKA	\mathcal{T}
This instrument was acknowledged before inc	on (date) & MARCH 19, 2003
By (parson(s) appearing before notary publicity of	nies & Dale
1 1 1	DLADY GOICOECHEA
Slady Solcolchea	Noth / Publie - State of Nevada
My Commission expires 7-10-3006	No 94 th219 2 : Expires July 10, 2006
	(Notary Stamp)
RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TAX STATE MENT TO	THIS SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY
Name Michael N Kincade	EDET 359 329
Address PO Box 2802	william N. Nerkade
City/State/Zip Rancho Cordova, CA 95741-2802	Michael M. Nerkade 0311.R 20 1111-05
	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
R00K32	9 PAGE 329 LEND TEES 400
	181438

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
1. Assessor Parcel Number (s)	Document/Instruments /8/438
<u>103-196-66</u>	Book 357 Page 329
b)	Date of Recording 13-20-03
c)	Notes
d)	
2. Type of Property:	
	Fam Res.
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Pier	
e) Apt. Bidg () Comm? c) Agricultural h) Mobile	
g) Agricultural h) Mobile (
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	s 397.29
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of prope	
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$,65
*	
4. If Exemption Claimed	
a Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375 090, Sec	chou
b. Explain Reason for Exemption	
	
5. Partial Interest. Percentage being transferred). %
e dipartitione i orocitage being dationere	
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under	penalty of penury, pursuant to NRS 375 060
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under and NRS 375 110, that the information provided is co	
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under and NRS 375 110, that the information provided is cobelief, and can be supported by documentation if call	prrect to the best of their information and
and NRS 375 110, that the information provided is co	orrect to the best of their information and led upon to substantiate the information
and NRS 375 110, that the information provided is co- belief, and can be supported by documentation if call provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of an	orrect to the best of their information and led upon to substantiate the information my claimed exemption, or other determination
and NRS 375 110, that the information provided is co- belief, and can be supported by documentation if call provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of a of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of	orrect to the best of their information and led upon to substantiate the information my claimed exemption, or other determination of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.
and NRS 375 110, that the information provided is cobellef, and can be supported by documentation if call provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of all	orrect to the best of their information and led upon to substantiate the information my claimed exemption, or other determination of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.
and NRS 375 110, that the information provided is co- belief, and can be supported by documentation if call provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of a of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of	orrect to the best of their information and led upon to substantiate the information my claimed exemption, or other determination of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.
and NRS 375 110, that the information provided is cobellef, and can be supported by documentation if call provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of air of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shadditional amount owed.	orrect to the best of their information and led upon to substantiate the information my claimed exemption, or other determination of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. It is a pointly and severally liable for any
and NRS 375 110, that the information provided is concluded, and can be supported by documentation if call provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of all of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shadditional amount owed. Signature	orrect to the best of their information and led upon to substantiate the information my claimed exemption, or other determination of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. The pointly and severally liable for any Capacity Treasurer
and NRS 375 110, that the information provided is cobelief, and can be supported by documentation if call provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of air of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shadditional amount owed.	orrect to the best of their information and led upon to substantiate the information my claimed exemption, or other determination of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. It is a pointly and severally liable for any
and NRS 375 110, that the information provided is concluded, and can be supported by documentation if call provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of an of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shadditional amount owed. Signature	correct to the best of their information and led upon to substantiate the information my claimed exemption, or other determination of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Capacity Treasurer Capacity
and NRS 375 110, that the information provided is concluded, and can be supported by documentation if call provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of an of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of additional amount owed. Signature SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	correct to the best of their information and led upon to substantiate the information by claimed exemption, or other determination of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Capacity Treasurer Capacity BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
and NRS 375 110, that the information provided is concluded, and can be supported by documentation if call provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of an of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of additional amount owed. Signature SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIREO)	prirect to the best of their information and led upon to substantiate the information by claimed exemption, or other determination of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Capacity Treasurer Capacity BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIREO)
and NRS 375 110, that the information provided is concluded, and can be supported by documentation if call provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of an of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of additional amount owed. Signature SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Frances Gale	prirect to the best of their information and led upon to substantiate the information by claimed exemption, or other determination of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Capacity Treasurer Capacity BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIREO) INFORMATION Capacity Ca
and NRS 375 110, that the information provided is combelled, and can be supported by documentation if call provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of an of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of additional amount owed. Signature SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Frances Gale Address: P 0 Box 667 A	prirect to the best of their information and led upon to substantiate the information by claimed exemption, or other determination of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. The principal of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. The principal of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Capacity Treasurer Capacity Treasurer Capacity BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIREO) rint Name.
and NRS 375 110, that the information provided is combelled, and can be supported by documentation if call provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of an of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of additional amount owed. Signature SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Frances Gale Address: P 0 Box 667 ACITY: Eureka, NV 89316 Callonian Seller	correct to the best of their information and led upon to substantiate the information my claimed exemption, or other determination of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Inall be jointly and severally liable for any Capacity
and NRS 375 110, that the information provided is combelled, and can be supported by documentation if call provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of an of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of additional amount owed. Signature SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Frances Gale Address: P 0 Box 667 City: Eureka, NV 89316 Callonners of the disable and seller shaded and seller shade	prirect to the best of their information and led upon to substantiate the information my claimed exemption, or other determination of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Capacity Treasurer Capacity BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIREO) rint Name.
and NRS 375 110, that the information provided is combelled, and can be supported by documentation if call provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of an of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of additional amount owed. Signature SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Frances Gale Address: P 0 Box 667 ACITY: Eureka, NV 89316 CITY: State Zip: Signature	correct to the best of their information and led upon to substantiate the information my claimed exemption, or other determination of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Italia be jointly and severally liable for any Capacity
and NRS 375 110, that the information provided is compelled, and can be supported by documentation if call provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of an of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of additional amount owed. Signature SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Frances Gale Address: P 0 Box 667 City: Eureka, NV 89316 COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORD	correct to the best of their information and led upon to substantiate the information my claimed exemption, or other determination of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Italia be jointly and severally liable for any Capacity
and NRS 375 110, that the information provided is compelled, and can be supported by documentation if call provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of an of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of additional amount owed. Signature SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Frances Gale Address: P 0 Box 667 A City: Eureka, NV 89316 C State Zip: State COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	Capacity Treasurer
and NRS 375 110, that the information provided is combelled, and can be supported by documentation if call provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of an of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of additional amount owed. Signature SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Frances Gale Address: P 0 Box 667 A City: Eureka, NV 89316 C State Zip: State COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING NAME: Print Name:	correct to the best of their information and led upon to substantiate the information my claimed exemption, or other determination of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Italia be jointly and severally liable for any Capacity
and NRS 375 110, that the information provided is compelled, and can be supported by documentation if call provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of an of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of additional amount owed. Signature SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Frances Gale Address: P 0 Box 667 A City: Eureka, NV 89316 C State Zip: State COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	Capacity Treasurer

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)